PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas R. Denison	04/02/2010
Bruce F. Field	03/18/2010
Jonathan A. Zimmerman	04/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tennant Company	
Street Address:	701 North Lilac Drive, #29	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55440	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12693114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dbrush@wck.com, kmorrisette@wck.com

Correspondent Name: David D. Brush

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G80.12-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Brush

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_Executed_G80120014#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed_G80120014#page2.tif

PATENT 501139486 REEL: 024187 FRAME: 0705

OP \$40,00 1269311

source=Assignment_Executed_G80120014#page3.tif source=Assignment_Executed_G80120014#page4.tif source=Assignment_Executed_G80120014#page5.tif source=Assignment_Executed_G80120014#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024187 FRAME: 0706

G80.12-0014

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Denison of Newport Coast, CA; Bruce F. Field of Golden Valley, MN; and Jonathan A. Zimmerman of St. John's Wood, London, UK (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled WASHING SYSTEMS INCORPORATING CHARGED ACTIVATED LIQUIDS, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/693,114 filed January 25, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Tennant Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 701 North Lilac Drive, #29, P.O. Box 1452, Minneapolis, MN 55440, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee; its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

our. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signature of Thomas R. Delinison

Date:

54.16

Witness Signature:

Witness Date:

Witness Name:

Julie Denison

(Printed Name)

Witness

Address:

21

170 Sidney Bay DRIVE Newport COAST CA 92657

Attorney Docket No.

G80.12-0014

•			
		Date:	
ignature of Bruce F. Fie	eld		
itness Signature:		Witness Date:	
itness Name:			
/itness ddress:	(Printed Name)		
us .	4444		ramadonidado ressa
gnature of Jonathan A.	Zimmerman	Date:	
itness Signature:		Witness Date:	
itness Name:	The state of the s		
itness idress:	(Printed Name)		

-2-

1600

REEL: 024187 FRAME: 0708

G80.12-0014

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Denison of Newport Coast, CA; Bruce F. Field of Golden Valley, MN; and Jonathan A. Zimmerman of St. John's Wood, London, UK (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>WASHING SYSTEMS INCORPORATING CHARGED ACTIVATED LIQUIDS</u>, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/693,114 filed <u>January</u> 25, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Tennant Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 701 North Lilac Drive, #29, P.O. Box 1452, Minneapolis, MN 55440, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee; its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

		Date:	
Signature of Thomas R. De	nnison		
Witness Signature:		Witness Date:	
Witness Name:	(Printed Name)		
Witness	(Finned Name)		
Address:			one and a substitute of the su

G80.12-0014

Signature of Bruce F. Field		Date:	3/18/2010
Witness Signature: Witness Name:	David D. Brush (Printed Name)	Witness Date:	3/18/2010
Witness Address:	1333 Buhland Pl St. Paul, MN 5	3/16	
Signature of Jonathan A. 2	Zimmerman	Date:	
Witness Signature:		Witness Date:	***************************************
Witness Name:	(Printed Name)		
Address:			

G80.12-0014

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Denison of Newport Coast, CA; Bruce F. Field of Golden Valley, MN; and Jonathan A. Zimmerman of St. John's Wood, London, UK (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>WASHING SYSTEMS INCORPORATING CHARGED ACTIVATED LIQUIDS</u>, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>12/693,114</u> filed <u>January</u> 25, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Tennant Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 701 North Lilac Drive, #29, P.O. Box 1452, Minneapolis, MN 55440, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee; its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

		Date:	
Signature of Thomas R. Dennison			
Witness Signature:		Witness Date:	
Witness Name:	(Printed Name)		
Witness			
Address:			

Attorney Docket No.

G80.12-0014

		Date:	
Signature of Bruce F. Field	i ·	m-respie	
Witness Signature:		Witness Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness Name: Witness	(Printed Name)		
Address:			
			Printer Printer Printer Berlinder Berlinder Berlinder
Signature of Jonathan A. Z	immerman	Date:	2 April 2010
Witness Signature:	Mulser aprila	Witness Date;	4/2/2010
Witness Name:	(HUSA AGULERA (Printed Name)		
Witness Address:	601 MURRAY	URUE	
	SAUSWITT CA	94965	

-2-

PATENT REEL: 024187 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 04/05/2010